
QUESTION AND ANSWER
Q1. The solicitation incudes a wage determination, however, it appears from the scope of work as well as from the labor categories listed in the “Estimated LOE” spreadsheet these positions would be exempt from the SCLS Act and FAR 52.222-41 because of the exception in 29 CFR 4.156 - Employees in bona fide executive, administrative, or professional capacity.  Can the government confirm these positions/LCATS are exempt from the SCLS Act and FAR 52.222-41?
A1. These labor categories are not exempt from the SCLS Act and the applicable clauses will remain in the solicitation.
Q2. Will the Government please confirm the estimated Level of Effort provided in Attachment 2 are estimated hours required for each individual event and are not the annual total Level of Effort estimate for all events planned for the year? 
A2. Estimated hours are for each individual event, not the total annual effort.
Q3. In Section 4.3, Non-key Personnel Requirements, of Attachment 1 (Performance Work Statement), the Government does not provide the requirement for the Lead Exercise Planner position.  Will the Government please provide a description of this position?  
A3. The Lead Exercise Planner labor category in the CORE Services section of Attachment 2 – Estimated LOE has been revised from Lead Exercise Planner to Exercise Planner. 
Q4. Will the Government please confirm the annual ODC value of $757,000 should be inclusive of all burdens?
[bookmark: _GoBack]A4. Yes. Offerors shall use these estimates in preparing their price proposal and any offeror having an accounting system which includes, within overhead or G&A and/or material shall specifically state this fact within the price/cost proposal.

